TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## P0200035168

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	L Limited,			
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> I	UDE SUFFIX)	
			300005: -03/26/ *****	155003 78.75 *****
Enclosed are an original	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	<del></del> -
\$70.00 Filing Fee	₹78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Scott LAY			_1
	Name (Printed or typed)			202
_	359 Randow Terrace			FILI MAR 25
_	Lake Mer	Address  Terra Ce Address  Ty FL 3; State & Zip  18-9890 elephone number	Allassee, Florida	LED 25 PH 2: 48
-	401 328-7870  Daytime Telephone number			
	Dayume X	erebrone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF S & L LIMITED, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: S & L Limited, Inc.

# PILLD 02 MAR 25 PM 2: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be 3212 North 40th Street, Tampa, FL 33605.

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under Florida State Statutes Title XXXVI, Chapter 607.

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation has authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock with no par value.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The intial officer/director is Scott Layer, President whose address is 359 Randon Terrace, Lake Mary, FL 32746.

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 359 Randon Terrace, Lake Mary, FL 32746 and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent for service of process at such address is Scott Layer.

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

Address

Scott Layer

359 Randon Terrace, Lake Mary, FL 32746

**************************************	ess for the above stated corporation at the place	
designated in this certificate.) I am familiar with and accept the c capacity	ppointment as registered agent and agree to act in t	his —
Majer	3-21-02	1992 - Marin
Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
Marie	3-21-02	
Signature/Incorporator	Date	

- range. 3 5